F1700002827

201NP

(Rec	juestor's Name)	
(Adc	Iress)	
(Adc	lress)	
(City	/State/Zip/Phone	;#)
	WAIT	MAIL
(Bus	siness Entity Nan	ne)
(Doc	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to F	Filing Officer:	
(
	Office Use On	hy .

Þ



F17-2827

06/19/17--01015--002 **78.75



N. CAUSSEAUX JUN 22 2017

Winters & King, Inc.

Thomas J. Winters Michael J. King Wesley R. Carter Ted J. Nelson Karen L. King Ronald M. Fraiey S. Greg Pittman Spencer C. Pittman

Attorneys and Counselors at Law

Telephone (918) 494-6868 Fax (918) 491-6297

2448 East 81st Street - Suite 5900 Tulsa, Oklahoma 74137-4259

June 13, 2017

REGISTRATION SECTION DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS PO BOX 6327 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32314

RE: Application by Foreign Not for Profit Corporation for Authorization to Conduct its Affairs in Florida

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed you will find duplicate original copies of the Application by Foreign Not for Profit Corporation for Authorization to Conduct its Affairs in Florida for FAITH CHRISTIAN FELLOWSHIP INTERNATIONAL CHURCH INC.., a Certificate of Good Standing and a check for \$78.75 for the cost of filing.

Please review this document and if it meets with your approval, file the same and return a copy to my office, conformed as of the date of filing.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me or my assistant, Iyanu Lipede.

Kindest regards,

WRC:iol Enclosures

COVER LETTER

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: Faith Christian Fellowship International Church, Inc.

Name of Corporation – must include suffix

Dear Sir or Madam:

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Not for Profit Corporation for Authorization to Conduct its Affairs in Florida", "Certificate of Existence", or "Certificate of Status" and check are submitted to register the above referenced not for profit corporation to conduct its affairs in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Iyanu Lipede	
	Name of Person
Winters & King Inc.	
	Firm/Company
2448 East 81st St.	
Citiplex Towers Suite	5900
	Address
Tulsa, OK 74137	
<u></u>	City/State and Zip Code
jeff@fcf.org	
E-mail address:	(to be used for future annual report notification)
For further information concerning t	this matter, please call:
	404 (2)(2
Iyanu Lipede	918 494-6868 at ()
Name of Person	Area Code Daytime Telephone Number
MAILING ADDRESS: Registration Section	STREET/COURIER ADDRESS Registration Section
Division of Corporations	Division of Corporations
P.O. Box 6327	Clifton Building
Tallahassee, FL 32314	2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301
Enclosed is a check for the following	

Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

□ \$70.00 Filing Fee Certificate of Status ■\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy \$87.50 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN NOT FOR PROFIT CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO CONDUCT ITS AFFAIRS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 617.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN NOT FOR PROFIT CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO CONDUCT ITS AFFAIRS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

1. Faith Christian Fellowship International Church Inc.

(Name of corporation: must include the word "INCORPORATED" or "CORPORATION" or words or abbreviations of like import in language as will clearly indicate that it is a corporation instead of a natural person or partnership if not so contained in the name at present. "Company" or "Co." may not be used as a corporate suffix by a nonprofit corporation.)

(If name unava	ailable in Florida, enter alternate c	orporate name adopted for the purpose of transacting busin	ness in Florida)
Oklahoma		3.	
(State or cou	ntry under the law of which it is in	3(FEI number, if applicable)	
6/25/1979		5	
(I	Date of Incorporation)	5(Date of duration, if other than p	erpetual)
		gistration. See sections 617.1501 & 617.1502, F.S, to determ	0
			nine penalty inter
10129 South Y	ale, Tulsa OK 74137		IT ION
	'ale, Tulsa OK 74137	(Principal office address)	JUH 19
	(Ci	irrent mailing address, if different)	AN IS
Religious Chu	rch		8: 26
Purpose(s) of	corporation authorized in home st	ate or country to be carried out in the state of Florida)	
Name and <u>str</u>	eet address of Florida registere	ed agent: (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable)	
News	Gail Buse		
Name:	15011 Middle Delaware De		
	15011 Middle Fairway Dr.		
	15011 Middle Fairway Dr. Brooksville (City)	, Florida 34609 (Zip Code)	

<u>Gail Buse</u> (Registered agent's signature)

duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

11. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

12. Names and addresses of officers and/or directors

A. DIRECTORS

•

•

•

Chairmar	Patsy Harrison n:
	4804 W Utica Ave
<u> </u>	Broken Arrow, OK 74011
Vice Cha	Venita Brothers
	907 S. 27th St.
Auuress.	Broken Arrow, OK 74014
Director:	Lonnie Hilton
Address:	2468 East Gate Drive S
Address:	Charleston, IL 61920
	Jeff Smith
Director:	3208 E 85th Pl
Address:	1 10
R OF	FICERS
President	Patsy Harrison
Address:	4804 W Utica Ave
Address.	Broken Arrow, OK 74011
Vice Pre	_{sident:} Lonnie Hilton
Address:	2468 East Gate Drive S
	Charleston, IL 61920
Secretary	Venita Brothers
Address:	907 S. 27th St. Broken Arrow. OK 74014
Treasure	
Address:	3208 E 85th DI Tulca, OK 7/137
NOTE:	If necessary, you may attach an addendum to the application listing additional officers and/or directors.
13	(Signature of Chairman, Vide Chairman, or any officer listed in number 12 of the application)
14	Jeffrey L Smith Treasurer (Typed or printed name and capacity of person signing application)
	(Typed or printed name and capacity of person signing application)

ADDENDUM TO APPLICATION BY FOREIGN NOT FOR PROFIT CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO CONDUCT ITS AFFAIRS IN FLORIDA

Faith Christian Fellowship International Church, Inc.

12A

Director: Fred Brothers Address: 907 S. 27th St. Broken Arrow, OK 74014

Director: Jonathan Coats Address: 9407 E 99th Pl Tulsa, OK 74133

Director: Happy Caldwell Address: PO Box 26207 Little Rock, AR 72221

Director: Jerry Savelle Address: PO Box 748 Crowley, TX 76036

Director: Vince Harrill Address: 1244 Twisting Star Dr Haslet, TX 76052 FILED STATENS



CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING DOMESTIC NOT FOR PROFIT CORPORATION CHURCH

I, THE UNDERSIGNED, Secretary of State of the State of Oklahoma, do hereby certify that I am, by the laws of said state, the custodian of the records of the state of Oklahoma relating to the right of certain business entities to transact business in this state and am the proper officer to execute this certificate.

I FURTHER CERTIFY that <u>TULSA ** FAITH CHRISTIAN FELLOWSHIP</u> <u>INTERNATIONAL CHURCH, INC.</u> whose registered agent is <u>DOYLE HARRISON</u>, with its registered office at <u>2448 E 81ST ST STE 5400</u> <u>TULSA 74137</u> <u>USA</u> Oklahoma is a <u>Domestic Not For Profit Corporation Church</u> duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the state of Oklahoma and is in good standing according to the records of this office. This certificate is not to be construed as an endorsement, recommendation or notice of approval of the entity's financial condition or business activities and practices. Such information is not available from this office.



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and affixed the Great Seal of the State of Oklahoma, done at the City of Oklahoma City, this <u>5th</u>, day of <u>June, 2017</u>.

Secretary Of State